Form 3160-3 (November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)		ED STATES	IT	tlons vii le)	Form approved	2 No. 1004-0136 st 31, 1985 N AND BERIAL NO.	
APPLICATI 1a. TYPE OF WORK	UN FOR PERMIT	O DRILL, DEEFI		_			
b. TYPE OF WELL OIL WELL	OAS WELL OTHER		PLUG BAC		7. UNIT AGEDEMENT Young Deep 8. Farm or lease N	Unit	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR Harvey E. 3. Address of Opera	Yates Company				9. WELL NO. #31		
P.O. Box	1933, Roswell, New Report location clearly and	in accordance with any S	tate requirements.*)		10. FIELD AND POOL, Wildcat Str 11. SEC., T., B., M., O.	awn	
L At proposed prod		FEL			Sec. 9, T18	AREA	
14. DISTANCE IN MI	Same	AEST TOWN OR POST OFFIC	E •		12. COUNTY OR PARIS		
	outh of Maljamar,				Lea	NM	
10. DISTANCE FROM I LOCATION TO NEW PROPERTY OR LEW	PROPUSED*		D. OF ACRES IN LEASE	тотн	ACRES ASSIGNED		
18. DISTANCE FROM TO NEAREST WE	PROPOSED LOCATION* LL, DRILLING, COMPLETED,	N/A 19. P	11,900		ROTATY		
21. ELEVATIONS (Show	N THIS LEABE, FT. w whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) GL			<u> </u>		WORK WILL START*	
23.		PROPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENTING PROGRA	M		<u></u>	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	1	QUANTITY OF CEN	4 ENT	
17 1/2	13 3/8	54.5	400	-	re to surface		
12 1/4 7 7/8	8 5/8 5 1/2	<u> </u>	<u>3500</u> 11,900	<u>Circ</u> 500'	to surface above pay <b>(s</b> e	e stips)	
	MUD PROGRAM: 0 - 400 FW 400 - 3500 Br: 3500 - 11900 FW	ine Water			• • • • •		
	APPROVAL SUBJECT TO GENERAL REQUIREMEN SPECIAL STIPULATIONS ATTACHED	TS AND LEASE W	LOF THIS APPLICA IFY THAT THE CO LE TITLE TO TO HICH WOULD ENT OPERATIONS THE	Hogi kan se E A Nga Seg	US NOT WARDS HOUDS LEGAL S IN THUS UBUR IC APPLICANT	ro c.	
IN ABOVE SPACE DE zone. If proposat preventer program, 24.	SCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If is to drill or deepen direction if any.	proposal is to deepen or nally, give pertinent data	plug back, give data on on subsurface locations a	present proc and measure	inctive zone and prop d and true vertical d	posed new productive epths. Give blowout	
BIGNED AZ	14mg	NM Young TITLE	Drilling Super	intende	ent DATE 11	/12/90	
(This space fo	r Federal or State office use)						
PERMIT NO.			APPROVAL DATE				
·	en e		AKCA MAN MARISPIT	: 	DATE 1	2.4.90	
APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF	APPROVAL, IF ANY :					-	

## \*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

Operator

<u>DISTRICT I</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

HARVEY E.

State of New Mexico Energ Ainerals and Natural Resources Department Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

31

NOV - 1990

Well No.

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL LOCATION AND	ACREAGE	DEDICATION	PLAT
-------------------	---------	------------	------

4 87410	All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section					
YATES C		Leise Young	Deep Unit			

	Castion	Township		Range			County		
init Letter I	Section 9	10wnanp	8 South	32	East	NMPM	Le	а	
ctual Footage Loca	tion of Well:	l		_1			L	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1980		South	line and	(	560	feet from 1	he East	line	
round level Elev.	feet from the Produ	cing Formation		Pool				Dedicated Acre	age:
3809.2		awn		Wilde	at			40	Acres
1007.4		ated to the subject w	vell by colored pe			at below.			
2. If more	than one lease is	dedicated to the wel	li, outline each an	d identify the own	enihip thereof	(both as to working			
3. If more unitizat	than one lease of tion, force-pooling	different ownership etc.?				whers been consol	idated by com	munitization,	
	Vee	No If	answer is "yes" ty	pe of consolidation	n	les myerse side of	<u></u>		
		mens and tract descr	iptions which hav	e actually been con	Molicilica. (1	The levelse side of			
this form No allow	if neccessary.	ed to the well until	all interests have	been consolidated	by communi	tization, unitization	, forced-poolir	ng, or otherwise)	
or until a	pon-standard unit,	eliminating such in	terest, has been a	pproved by the Div	ision.				
						T	OPERAT	OR CERTIF	ICATION
[	l			1				certify that	
	i			1			ontained here	in in true and	complete to t
	i		1	İ				viedge and belief	
	i			i					
	1			i			ignature		
	ł						11111	1	
	1					I	rinted Name	]	
	/						NM You	ng	
						1	Position	0	
	1			ļ			Drilli	ng Superi	ntendent
				l			Company		0
	1							E. Yates	Company
	1							0	
	1						11/8/9	0	
	i				Yates	Pet et al	SLEVE	YOR CERTI	FICATION
	i				LC-06		162	ND SH	
	i			7			1 Antig car		ll location she
	ł			3	13.5	, OIZ.	TILLE	was plotted from	nn field notes ne or hender
	1						adius Arve		ame is true
	1					000	TTCJ		torowledge
				38	5.0		WE VA	See	
					0.0		Data Surner	ME	
					L			HANovembe	5,1990
					i "C	200	Signature &	Seal of	
	!						Professional	Surveyor	
	1				1 -	<b>-</b>			
					1		Λ		- 1 .
					1			. 7.1/	,10
							XIM	7/1/ []	JAT
	1		ļ				Certificate	IO. JOHN W.	WEST,
	l_				<u> </u>	$\Box \neq 1$	r	RONALD J. E	IDSON, 3
0 330 660	990 1320	1650 1980 2310	2640	2000 1500	1000	500 0			

Application HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY Young Deep Unit #31 Sec. 9, T18S, R32E Lea County, New Mexico

In conjunction with Form 3160-3, Application for Permit to Drill the Subject well in Section 9, Township 18 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, New Mexico, Harvey E. Yates Company submits the following ten items of pertinent information in accordance with Bureau of Land Management requirements:

- 1. The geologic surface formation is quaternary allunium and bolson deposits and other surficial deposits.
- 2. The estimated tops of geologic markers are as follow:

Ruslter	1130′	Delaware Sd	5050 <b>′</b>
Yates	2630′	Bone Springs	6400 <b>′</b>
Seven Rivers	2940′	Wolfcamp	9600 <b>′</b>
Bowers	3520′	Penn Shale	10,800′
Queen	3730′	Strawn	11,460′
Penrose	4020′	Atoka	11,830′
Grayburg	4350 <b>′</b>	PTD	11,900′
BFSĀ	4800 <b>′</b>		

3. We do not anticipate finding water but have listed the formation in which we anticipate finding oil or gas.

Strawn 11,460'

- 4. Proposed casing program: See Form 3160-3. HEYCO will be using some used casing when applicable.
- 5. Pressure control equipment: See Exhibit C.
- 6. Mud program: See Form 3160-3.
- 7. Auxiliary equipment: Blowout preventer, Annular & Flow Sensers before the Wolfcamp.
- 8. Testing, logging and coring programs: One possible DST in the Strawn. No coring is anticipated. The planned logs are are DLL-Micro w/GR & Caliper and CN-Den w/GR & Caliper.
- 9. No abnormal pressures or temperatures are anticipated.
- 10. Anticipated starting date: As soon as possible.



RIG BOP

10" x 1500 Series Flange

EXHIBIT "C"

Harvey E. Yates Company Young Deep Unit #31 Sec. 9, T18S, R32E 1980' FSL & 660' FFL Lea Co., N.M.